Loss Allowance based on Expected Credit Loss 1,43,520 93,30,955

Closing 1,13,77,893 1,12,34,373

In Rs

Particulars 2019-20 2018-19

Amount of financial assets written off during the period but still enforceable 3,11,69,270 87,62,743

1.24 The Company's exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of reporting period expressed in INR, as below: In Rs

Particulars

Financial Instrument USD Euro GBP USD Euro GBP

Trade Payable 7,22,371 14,16,06,426 22,76,684 20,89,137 15,31,33,621 1,85,43,823

Trade Receivable (10,83,297) 19,04,79,783 5,13,47,077 1,48,117 43,81,73,747 7,95,93,946

Net Exposure 18,05,668 (4,88,73,357) (4,90,70,393) 19,41,020 (28,50,40,127) (6,10,50,123)

1.21 The Following table gives detail of carrying amount of Financial Assets pledged as security

L&T Howden Private Limited

31.03.2020 31.03.2019

31.03.2020 31.03.2019

Particulars

Movement in Expected Credit Loss

1.23 Details of Amount of write off for contractual amount outstanding during the period

31.03.2020 31.03.2019

1.25 Sensitivity

The sensitivity to profit and loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial instruments:

In Rs

Mar'20 Mar'19

USD Sensitivity

INR/USD -increase  by 5% (67,559) (68,790)

INR/USD -decerase  by 5% 67,559 68,790

Euro Sensitivity

INR/Euro -increase  by 5% 18,28,597 1,01,01,822

INR/Euro -decrease  by 5% (18,28,597) (1,01,01,822)

GBP Sensitivity

INR/GBP -increase  by 5% 18,35,969 21,63,616

INR/GBP -decrease by 5% (18,35,969) (21,63,616)

1.26 Income Taxes

In Rs

Particulars 2019-20 2018-19

Consolidated statement of Profit and Loss:

(i) Profit and Loss section

Current Income tax :

Current income tax charge 5,41,67,113 7,60,77,420

Deferred Tax:

Relating to origination and reversal of temporary differences (20,66,374) (97,40,357)

Effect of previously unrecognised tax losses and tax offsets used during the current year to reduce deferred tax expense - -

Effect on deferred tax balances due to the change in income tax rate - -

Income tax expense reported in the statement of profit or loss 5,21,00,738 6,63,37,063

Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) Section:

Current Income tax :